CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2549-91

RENTAL AND LAUNDRY SERVICE FOR BED LINEN

THIS CONTRACT IS FOR RENTAL AND LAUNDRY SERVICE OF BED LINEN FOR VARIOUS CLARK COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 1992, WITH TWO ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Serv ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build-ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on Septem-ber 5, 1991. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89101 zip code.

Specifications are available at the above

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice August 22, 1991

LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT CONTRACT NO. TT 102-91 ROOFING PUMPING PLANT NO. 1

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

Sealed proposals for turnishings all labor, equipment, materials, and services required for the performance of the work specified by Las Vegas Valley Water District Centract No. TT-102-91 entitle Roding Pumping Plant No. 1 will be received at the office of the Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 until 2:00 P.M. on Wednesday, September 4, 1991, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

Contract Volumes consisting of contract focul-ments, specifications and drawings may be obtained at the Clark County Purchasing Divi-sion. The non-refundable cost for each con-tract volume is \$25. Proposals shall be sub-mitted on the sheets bound in the Contract Volume and the complete Contract Volume

The site of the work is located within Clark County and the Lake Mead National Recreation Area. The work includes removal of the existing roofing and the installation of a new Urethane roofing system.

The Contractor shall be required to commence

work under this contract within thirty (30) cal-endar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed. All work under ContractNo. TT-102-91 shall be completed within ninety (90) con-secutive calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed.

Pursuant to Nevarda Hevised Statutes, Chap-ter 338, biddes are hereby notified that the prevailing wage rates established by the Nevada State Labor Commissioner must be paid to all workmen engaged in the perform-ance of any public works contract awarded for the amount of \$100,000 or more.

PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN BIDDERS PREPERENCE FOR CERTAIN BIDDERS.
Bidders submitting a proposal to a public body for a public work shall bear the responsibility to associatin the relevancy of the "preference for certain contractors and other matters relating thereto" that became effective October 1, 1989, by Nevada Revised Statute 338.147, as amended by Chapter 434 of the 1989 Nevada eristative Spession, as it relates to a Nevada amended by Chapter 434 of the 1989 Nevada Legislature Session, as it relates to a Nevada public body awarding a contract for a public work and the bidder shall complete the pro-posal certification that the payment of Nevada state and local taxes has been made for five successive years prior to submitting the pro

posal.

Prospective bidders must hold a valid license of a "Class" and a "Monetary-Limit" corresponding to the work to be performed, in accordance with the provisions of the State of Nevada Contractors' License Law. Each proposal must be accompained by a certified or cashier's check or bid bond in the form shown in the proposal vlume, in the amount of 10% of the total bid price as a guarantee that the bidder, if an award is made to him in accordance with the provisions of the proposal, will promptly execute a contract in the required form, secure the required insurance and furnish the required bonds.

THERE WILL BE A PRE-BID MEETING AT THE SOUTHERN NEVADA WATER SYSTEM, 243 Lakshore Road, Saddle Island, Lake Mead, Nevada 89005 at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, August 21, 1991.

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice August 22, 1991

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

ENGINEERING TECHICIAN II

Salary Range: \$24,031 to \$34,244

The Clark County Sanitation District is seeking qualified individuals to perforr drafting and geographic information system functions utilizing ARC/INFO software in a VAX/VMS computer environment. Requires equivalent to graduation from high school supplemented by course work in algebra, geometry and trigonometry, and two (2) years of progressively complex techincal engineering experience Preference will be given to applicants with GIS ARC/INFO and VAX/ VMS experience. Clark County offers an excellent benefit package including fully paid retirement. Last Day to Apply: September 13, 1991

Clark County application package must be completed. Applications

and a detailed job posting available at: Clark County Personnel Department 225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 (702) 455-4565

AA/EOE/Including Handicapped

August 22, 1991

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

WELLNESS/EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE COUNSELOR

Salary Range: \$24,989 to \$35,592

Clark County is seeking a qualified individual to work under the direction of the Wellness/Employee Assistance Coordinator in creating, coordinating and administering employee assistance and wellness programs. Requires equivalent to a Bachelor's Degree in counseling, psychology, social work or closely related field adn two (2) years of experience working with clients in a clinical or institutional setting. Preference will be given to individuals licensed or certified in substance abuse, marriage and family counseling, and

Last Day to Apply: September 13, 1991

Clark County application package must be completed. Applications and a detailed job posting available at:

Clark County Personnel Department 225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 (702) 455-4565

AA/EOE/Including Handicapped

Published: LasVegas S

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS

BUILDING INSPECTOR Salary Range: \$32,306-\$36,339

The City of NLV is establishing an eligible list for Building Inspector. Min. requirements include: any comb. of training/experience equiv. to grad. from high school plus three yrs. work exp. as a Building Inspector OR four yrs. progressively responsible work exp. in building trades/construction specifically related to electrical. plumbing and 1 and 2 single family dwellings. (Equivalency year-for-year basis); valid Nev. Class C driver's license at time of hire; ICBO certification in electrical, plumbing or 1 and 2 single family dwellings required within one yr. from date of hire. Must be able to work any shift or days of the week; outdoors in all types weather; and possess physical stamina to perform duties. Filing closes 5:00 p.m., 9/3/91. Apply in person.

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 2200 Civic Center Drive North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 (702) 649-0257 Tuesday-Friday, 7 AM - 6 PM AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION/EQUAL **OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER**

Hiring only those individuals authorized to work in the U.S.

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2550-91

CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORTS

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC SIGN SUP-PORTS FOR THE PERIOD FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH AUGUST 31, 1992, WITH THE OPTION TO RENEW FOR TWO ONE-YEAR PERI-

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on Septem-ber 9, 1991. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89101 zip code

Specifications are available at the above

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice August 22, 1991

REYNOLDS ELECTRICAL & ENGINEERING CO., INC. IS THE LARGEST PRIME CONTRACTOR FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY'S NEVADA OPERATIONS OFFICE (DOE/NV). OUR PRIMARY RESPONSIBILITIES FOCUS ON OPERATIONS, PRIMARY RESPONSIBILITIES FOCUS ON OPERATIONS, MANAGEMENT, AND CONSTRUCTION AT THE DOE'S NEVADA TEST SITE (NTS)

EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM SPECIALIST

(Work Location: Las Vegas, Nevada)

The incumbent must have two years of experience counseling individuals with such problems as alcoholism, drug abuse, emo-tional, family, marital, or work related situations. A master's degree in psychology, an appropriate social science,

or equivalent experience is required. Certification, or working towards certification as a Substance Abuse Counselor is required. Travel to Nevada Test Site and Tonopah will be required on an as needed basis for counseling.

> EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER-M/F Liberal Fringe Benefits Replies Held Confidential Must be a U.S. Citizen Drug/alcohol screening test required

CONTACT: Trudie L. Rainey Recruiting & Employment Administrator Reynolds Electrical & Engineering Co., Inc. 2501 Wyandotte Las Vegas, NV 89102 Tel: (702) 295-1900

REECo

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for Bid No. 92.1730.17 for construction of CAREY/LAKE MEAD DETENTION BASIN will be received by the City of Las until 3:00 P.M. Las Vegas time August 27, 1991.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 19TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined

Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall

Construction Notebook, 3131 Mead Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada

F.W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Road, Suite 107, Las Vegas,

Bid Documents may be obtained at the office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, FOR A NON-RETURNABLE FEE OF \$40.00. There will be a \$5.00 postage and handling fee for all bid documents mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. This fee is to be paid in advance of mailing. Checks are to be made payable to the City Treasurer, of mailing. Check City of Las Vegas.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this Project to: Ron Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at 229-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 3:00 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A PREBID CONFERENCE CONCERNING THIS PROJECT WILL BE HELD ON AUGUST 15, 1991 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM, 1ST FLOOR, CITY HALL. THE PURPOSE OF THIS CONFERENCE IS TO DISCUSS THE PROJECT IN DETAIL AND TO CONSIDER PROSPECTIVE BIDDER CONCERNS.

The estimated monetary range of this Project is \$3,300,000 -\$4,300,000.

J. E. Park, Director Department of General Services

Richard D. Goecke, Director Department of Public Works

Lee W. Venniges, Chief